

BIG BEAR LAKE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NOTICE OF CANCELLATION **FEBRUARY 13, 2024 MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

TO: **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

Board Chair Rick Herrick Vice Chair Kendi Segovia Director Perri Melnick Director Bynette Mote Director Randall Putz

Fire Chief Jeff Willis Assistant Chief/Fire Marshal Mike Maltby Director of Business Services Kristin Mandolini Board Secretary Chardelle Smith District Counsel Stephen Deitsch Local Media

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Regular Meeting of Big Bear Lake Fire Protection District scheduled for Tuesday, February 13, 2024, at 4:30 p.m., at Big Bear Fire Department, 41090 Big Bear Boulevard, Big Bear Lake, California, is canceled.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, the foregoing agenda was posted in accordance with the applicable legal requirements. Dated this 7th day of February 2024.

Chardelle Smith Chardelle Smith, Board Secretary